Ending NPL crisis

   GREEK CRISIS PHASE II:   3.
1. The past: Why a Greek crisis?

 Unprecedented macroeconomic imbalances

 The necessary adjustment brings a huge recession

 Growth resumes in 2014, but …

2. The present: Why Phase II of the crisis?

 A disastrous confrontation with the lenders in early 2015

 Government is starved of cash, growth stalls, capital controls,

GREXIT fears and the referendum gimmick

 1800 policy turn & the 3rd Rescue for 2015-2018

 3rd Bank recapitalization, yet NPLs keep rising

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3. The future: Will growth come back and how?

 The short-term

 The long-term:  Three scenarios

Gikas A. Hardouvelis 14

  3.  The short-term: Consensus forecasts for 2016-17

 If the forecasts of the domestic Greek banks are excluded, the consensus GDP
growth for 2017 made by private sector  participants falls below 1%

 Official growth forecasts for 2017 are more optimistic, at 2.7%  but assume:

 Political ownership of the reform agenda implementation

 Program on track, substantial debt relief and QE participation
15 Gikas A. Hardouvelis

  2015, €bn 2015 2016 2017
  (nominal) Real YoY% Real YoY% Real YoY%

GDP 176.0 -0.2 -0.6 1.1
Private Consumption 123.8 0.3 -1.1 0.3
Government Consumption 35.2 0 -0.5 -0.1
Gross Fix. Capital Formation 20.5 0.7  0.2  2.8
Exports 53.0 -3.8 -3.4 5.1
Imports 53.3 -6.9 -1.9 3.4
HICP  (yoy%)   -0.6  0.1 1.6
Unemployment Rate (%)   25.0 24.1 23.5
Priv. Sector Deposits (yoy%)   -23.0 6.3 7.5
Private Sector Credit (yoy%)   -3.6 -1.0 2.7

Source: ELSTAT, EC, Focus Economics

 3.  Short-term dominated by 3RD MoU

I. Restoring fiscal sustainability:
 More gradual fiscal path due to objective weakness:  Primary surplus balance targets of

-¼, 0.5, 1¾, and 3.5 % of GDP in 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018 and beyond, respectively

 Tax policy reforms (Income tax revamp, eliminate exemptions, VAT,  tax on farmers),
minimize Arrears, central procurement, more savings from Pension expenses,  reinstate
reforms in Health Care, Roll-out GMI

II. Safeguarding financial stability:
 Recapitalization of banks before the end of 2015, tackle strategic defaulters, sell NPLs,